NXP USA Inc. - MC13212R2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

— Remote control
— Wireless toys
1.1 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides additional details about the MC1321x family.
NOTE
The device marking for silicon revision 1.1 and newer is different than
version 1.0 and older. For more details about the 71-pin LGA package used
for the MC1321x family, see the 802.15.4/ZigBee Hardware Design
Considerations Reference Manual (ZHDCRM).
Table 1. Orderable Parts Details
Device
Operating
Temp Range
(TA.)
Package Memory
Options Description
MC13211 -40° to 85° C LGA 1KB RAM,
16KB Flash
Intended for proprietary applications and Freescale Simple MAC
(SMAC)
MC13211R2 -40° to 85° C LGA
Tape and Reel
1KB RAM,
16KB Flash
Intended for proprietary applications and Freescale Simple MAC
(SMAC)
MC13212 -40° to 85° C LGA 2KB RAM,
32KB Flash
Intended for 802.15.4 Standard compliant applications and
Freescale 802.15.4 MAC
MC13212R2 -40° to 85° C LGA
Tape and Reel
2KB RAM,
32KB Flash
Intended for 802.15.4 Standard compliant applications and
Freescale 802.15.4 MAC
MC13213 -40° to 85° C LGA 4KB RAM,
60KB Flash
Intended for 802.15.4 Standard compliant applications and the
Freescale 802.15.4 MAC and fully ZigBee compliant Freescale
BeeStack.
MC13213R2 -40° to 85° C LGA
Tape and Reel
4KB RAM,
60KB Flash
Intended for 802.15.4 Standard compliant applications and
Freescale 802.15.4 MAC and fully ZigBee compliant Freescale
BeeStack.
MC13211/212/213 Technical Data, Rev. 1.8
Freescale Semiconductor 9
2.1 Pin Definitions
Table 2 details the MC1321x pinout and functionality.
Table 2. Pin Function Description